LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2013

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 76
HCR 93, 95
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 36, 56, 93, 99, 127, 175, 220, 255
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 22 NATR-FAV HCR 75 H&W-FAV
HCR 42  NATR-FAV HCR 91 EDUC-W/ AMD
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 103  ACRJ-W/ AMD-R HB 393  H&W-W/ AMD-R
HB 116 EDUC-W/ AMD-R HB 414  INS-W/ AMD-R
HB 152  ACRJ-W/ AMD-R HB 424  ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
HB 191  H&G-FAV-R HB 426 NATR-W/ AMD, R-TO CL&P
HB 214  EDUC-FAV-L&C HB 442  ACRJ-FAV-R
HB 215 NATR-W/ AMD-R HB 480 NATR-FAV-R
HB 242  EDUC-FAV-R HB 482  ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
HB 245  NATR-FAV-R HB 503 NATR-W/ AMD-R
HB 250 H&G-FAV-L&C HB 524  INS-W/ AMD-R
HB 278  ACRJ-W/ AMD-R HB 593 NATR-FAV-R
HB 297  ACRJ-FAV-R HB 614  INS-W/ AMD-R
HB 318 H&G-W/ AMD-R HB 646  EDUC-W/ AMD-R
HB 368 EDUC-W/ AMD-R HB 659 EDUC-FAV-L&C
HB 371  ACRJ-W/ AMD-R HB 665 H&G-W/ AMD-R
HB 392  H&W-W/ AMD-R HB 724  ASUB

20

1.

. Special Orders

Special Order No. 1 for 5/9/2013.
HB 1

Special Order No. 2 for 5/9/2013.
HB 452

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2013

HCR 9, 67

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 12, 18, 21, 53
HCR 2

HR 1

HCR

30, 66



5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2013

Local & Consent

HB 279
Regular
HB 364, 430, 451, 471, 493, 494, 500, 591, 638,

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/6/2013

Local & Consent

HB 122, 128, 260, 287, 288, 325, 326, 410, 504,
Regular

HB 115, 160, 466, 618

HB 23, 45, 106, 121, 126, 169, 174, 180, 232

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2013

Regular

HB 339, 360, 369, 383, 404, 407, 434, 435, 469,
705

HB 720

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

Local & Consent

HB 44, 253
Regular
HB 95, 98, 111, 173, 194, 209, 281, 308, 322,

572, 613, 721, 722, 723

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2013

HB 437, 620
HB 629

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/8/2013
HB 523, 567

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 42
HCR 71, 72

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 690, 707, 708

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 60 RET-SUB-R

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 58, 71, 125, 255, 320, 341, 375, 388, 408,

Page 2

645

554,

532,

337,

488,

605,

533,

343,

527,

658

583,

401,

650



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2013

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1.

2. HCR67

HCR9

GUINN

LORUSSO

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Amends and
repeals DOTD administrative rules pertaining to
access permits

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Directsthe
Dept. of Public Safety and Corrections to imprint
"Battle of New Orleans Bicentennial 1815-2015"
on license plates for private passenger motor
vehicles

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [1items]

1.

HB279

HENRY

CRIM E Amends the definition of the crime of
racketeering

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [10 items]

1.

10.

HB364

HB430

HB451

HB471

HB493

HB494

HB500

HB591

HB638

HB645

BERTHELOT

LEGER

BARROW

IVEY

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

MORENO

S.BISHOP

STOKES

CROMER

CRIME Creates the crime of forgery of a motor
vehicle inspection certificate and provides criminal
penalties for the commission of such offense

SECRETARY OF STATE Increases certain fees
chargeable by the secretary of state

HOSPITAL S Requires hospitals to offer pertussis
(whooping cough) vaccinations to parents of
newborns

CRIME Provides relative to the annual report on
criminal statistics published by the Louisiana
Commission on Law Enforcement and the
Administration of Criminal Justice

SALT DOMES Provides for solution mining
injection wells and solution mined caverns

SALT DOMES Requires notification of the
proximity of property to a salt dome containing
solution mining and storage caverns

ELECTIONSDATES Limits election dates for
security or neighborhood improvement district
electionsin certain parishes

ENVIRONMENT/WASTE TIRES Provides for
the waste tire program in the Department of
Environmental Quality

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to the
Louisiana Health Plan

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to an
internal claimsand appeals process and external
review procedures for health insurance issuers



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 6, 2013

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [12 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB122

HB128

HB260

HB287

HB288

HB325

HB326

HB410

HB504

HB554

HB605

HB658

THIBAUT

JONES

AWILLIAMS

DANAHAY

LEBAS

ST.GERMAIN

BARRAS

TALBOT

MORENO

GAROFALO

W.BISHOP

JAMES

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Authorizes an
assessor to make separate assessments of
undivided interests in tax parcels under certain
circumstances

LAW ENFORCEMENT Provides for survivors
benefits for tribal police officers and firemen

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Creates the
Goodwood Homesites Crime Prevention and
Neighborhood Improvement District in East Baton
Rouge Parish

DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Increasesthe
maximum per diem authorized to be paid to fire
protection district board membersin Calcasieu
Parish

DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Providesfor the
board of commissioners of the Ward 5 Fire
Protection District of the Parish of Evangeline

TAX/LOCAL Authorizes the imposition of an
additional sales and use tax by the governing
authority of Iberville Parish

TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY Authorizes the city
of Youngsvilleto levy ahotel occupancy tax

WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides with
respect to the sunset of the Workers Compensation
Second Injury Fund

COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides for
additional court costs for the New Orleans
Municipal Court

DISTRICTSFIRE PROTECT Creates the Fort
Pike Fire Protection District in Orleans Parish

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Provides relative to the
boundaries of the Gentilly Development District

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Createsthe
Sherwood Forest Crime Prevention and
Neighborhood Improvement District in East Baton
Rouge Parish

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [13items]

1.

2.

HB115

HB160

JAMES

REYNOLDS

SCHOOL S/IDISTRICTS Provides for parent
petitions relative to the transfer of certain schools
from the Recovery School District back to the
local school system

TEACHERSEVALUATION Delays
implementation of certain teacher evaluation
program requirements relative to termination
proceedings and restricts use of evaluation results



10.

11.

12.

13.

HB466

HB618

HB23

HB45

HB106

HB121

HB126

HB169

HB174

HB180

HB232

HAVARD

LEOPOLD

BURFORD

LOPINTO

DOVE

MONTOUCET

HODGES

MACK

ARNOLD

TERRY BROWN

TERRY BROWN

EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY Provides
relative to the assignment of performance-based
letter grades to public schools and school districts

SCHOOL SIEMPLOYEES Providesrelative to
salary supplements for public school educational
diagnosticians

COURT S Provides for an automobile allowance
for the clerk of court of certain parishes

WEAPONSFIREARMS Creates the La.
Manufactured Firearms and Ammunition Act

TOURISM/COMMISSION Authorizes the
Houma Area Convention and Visitors Bureau to
levy an additional hotel occupancy tax

WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides with
respect to the membership of the Workers
Compensation Advisory Council

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERMT Provides
relative to the posting of National Human
Trafficking Resources Center hotline information
at certain establishments

JUDGES/DISTRICT Providesfor the
abolishment and creation of judgeshipsin certain
judicia districts

CLERKS OF COURT Providesfor anincreasein
salary for clerks of court

MUNICIPAL/LAWRASON ACT Provides
relative to abolition of the position of police chief
in the village of Goldonna

TOURISM/COMMISSION Increases the
maximum hotel occupancy tax that the Grant
Parish Tourist Commission is authorized to levy



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2013

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [14 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB339

HB360

HB369

HB383

HB404

HB407

HB434

HB435

HB469

HB532

HB533

HB583

HB705

BERTHELOT

SHADOIN

KLECKLEY

LOPINTO

MILLER

ROBIDEAUX

JAY MORRIS

SEABAUGH

ADAMS

KLECKLEY

KLECKLEY

COX

PONTI

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Allowsthe
use of public funds for length of service awards
programs established by fire protection districts,
municipal fire departments, or volunteer fire
departments for volunteer firefighters

SHERIFFS Provides relative to the payment of
group insurance premiums for retired sheriffs and
employees hired on or after September 1, 2013, for
Lincoln Parish

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Providesrelative to
information included in certain taxpayer
notifications from assessors

DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC Provides
relative to the lease of a hospital by a Jefferson
Parish hospital service district

CIVIL/JURIES Provides for the functions of the
jury commission in St. Charles Parish

LEGISLATIVE POWERS (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to prefiling and
consideration of certain legislation at regular
sessions

BUDGETARY CONTROLS (Constitutional
Amendment) Requires spending due to
constitutional or other mandates to be considered
In a separate appropriation bill from spending that
Is not required to be funded if health care or higher
education funding is reduced

BUDGETARY CONTROL S (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to the budget
process

FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN Provides with
respect to immunity from liability for volunteer
firemen

FUNDSFUNDING (Constitutional Amendment)
Provides for a hospital stabilization formula and
assessment and creates the Hospital Stabilization
Fund and provides for uses of the fund

FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment)
Creates the Medical Assistance Trust Fund as a
constitutional fund, creates accounts for each
provider paying feesinto the fund, and provides
for uses of the fund

EMPLOYMENT Prohibits employers from
terminating employment of a veteran for attending
medical appointments necessary for veterans
benefits

TAX CREDITS Providesrelative to solar energy
systems tax credit and removes wind energy
systems tax credit



14. HB720

ABRAMSON

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Provides for the authority
to transfer or lease certain state property in Orleans
Parish and St. Martin Parish

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB437

2. HB620

3. HB629

HARRIS

GEYMANN

BROADWATER

BUDGETARY CONTROL S Provides with
respect to the development of the budget

BUDGETARY CONTROL S Requires spending
due to constitutional or other mandates to be
considered in a separate appropriation bill from
spending that is not required to be funded if health
care or higher education funding is reduced

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Establishesthe
office of debt recovery at the Dept. of Revenue for
the collection of delinquent debts owed to certain
governmental entities



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 8, 2013

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB523

2. HB567

GAINES

PONTI

CIVIL/RESTRAINING ORDER Provides
relative to civil injunctions and restraining orders

FINANCIAL PLANNING Providesrelative to
debt relief services



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2013

SPECIAL ORDERS- [1 items]

1. HB1

1. HB452

FANNIN

FANNIN

APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary

operating expenses of state government for Fiscal
Y ear 2013-2014

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer of
deposits and monies among state funds



DATE: May 01, 2013
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:18 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2013

TODAYS DATE: May 01, 2013
TIME: 5:18 PM
LEG. DAY: 16
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCR22
HCR42
HCRY75
HCR91

St. Germain
Leger

Barrow

Smith, Patricia

MORNING HOUR 16

NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
H&W-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB103
HB116
HB152
HB191
HB214
HB215
HB242
HB245
HB250
HB278
HB297
HB318
HB368
HB371
HB392
HB393
HB414
HB424
HB426

Badon
Hoffmann
Hazel

Bishop, Stuart
Jefferson
Hensgens
Carter
Lambert
Danahay
Hodges
Johnson
Williams, A
Norton
Lopinto
Bishop, Stuart
Anders

Huval

Lopinto
Armes

ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-W/ AMD-R
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
H&G-FAV-R
EDUC-FAV-L&C
NATR-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-FAV-R
NATR-FAV-R
H&G-FAV-L&C
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
ACRJ-FAV-R
H&G-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-W/ AMD-R
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
H&W-W/ AMD-R
H&W-W/ AMD-R
INS-W/ AMD-R
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
NATR-W/ AMD, R-TO CL&P



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2013

TIME:

LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: May 01, 2013
5:18 PM
16

2

HB442
HB480
HB4382
HB503
HB524
HB593
HB614
HB646
HB659
HB665
HB724

Lopinto
Schexnayder
Stokes
Armes
Burrell

Pope

Huval

Smith, Patricia
Thompson, J
Barras
Jackson, K

ACRJ-FAV-R
NATR-FAV-R
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
NATR-W/ AMD-R
INS-W/ AMD-R
NATR-FAV-R
INS-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-FAV-L&C
H&G-W/ AMD-R
ASUB



